

Order No. 60, dated 28.08.2018

All three accused persons namely, Ratikanta Mondal, Karna Bera @ Gobinda and Sk. Munna @ Sk. Siraj are not produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sandip Maity is present and prays for direction upon Superintendent, Midnapore C.C Home for production of the accused persons on the next date.

Heard.

Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused persons on the next date fixed.

Fix **01.10.2018** for production of accused persons and S.D.T.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home for information and compliance.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge to take steps.

B.C to comply.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J.

Sd/- B. Banik

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Contai.