

ST 56/July/2016

Order No. 84, dated 25.11.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons, namely, Karna Bera @ Gobinda, Sk. Munna @ Sk. Siraj and Ratikanta Mondal are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is absent without any steps and it is reported that he is undergoing treatment in Odisha.

No witness is present.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **27.01.2023** for evidence of CSW-1.

Issue summons.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge to take steps.

Accused on C.B as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J.

Sd/- S. Dey (WB00679)
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.