

SC 528 of 2021

Present : Sanjib Dey, A.S.J, 1st Court, Contai.

Order No. 20, Dtd. 03.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and Consideration of charge.

Accused person on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P, Dipanwita Bera is present by filing hazira.

Heard in part.

Fix 04.08.2023 for appearance of the accused person and Consideration of Charge.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.